CH \$40.00 573429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725770 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panasonic Corporation of North America		10/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everest Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Ravendale Dr.	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5734297	EVEREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2608

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 118383-7999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Holt	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas L. Holt/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Everest - PNA Trademark Assignment Reg '297#page1.tif source=Everest - PNA Trademark Assignment Reg '297#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0365

ANNEX A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of North America ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the below-identified mark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Assignor's name:

Mark: EVEREST Reg. No.: 5,734,297 Reg. Date: April 23, 2019

WHEREAS, Everest Networks, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof: and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into a Trademark Assignment Agreement to effectuate the desires of the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of Assignor' right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Trademark Assignment, including without limitation, all worldwide rights to the Mark and registration listed above, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect for all future, present, and past infringements thereof, including infringements that may have occurred before execution of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
PANASONIC CORPORATION	EVEREST NETWORKS, INC.
OF NORTH AMERICA	
By: OS	By:
Name: Michael Riccio	Name: Simon Wright
Title: CFO & Training	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: October 15 , 2019	Date: , 2019

ANNEX A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of North America ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the below-identified mark (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Assignor's name:

Mark: EVEREST Reg. No.: 5,734,297 Reg. Date: April 23, 2019

RECORDED: 05/04/2022

WHEREAS, Everest Networks, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into a Trademark Assignment Agreement to effectuate the desires of the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of Assignor' right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Trademark Assignment, including without limitation, all worldwide rights to the Mark and registration listed above, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect for all future, present, and past infringements thereof, including infringements that may have occurred before execution of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA	EVEREST NETWORKS, INC.	
By:	By: Simon Wright Name: Simon Wright	
Name:	Name: Simon Wright	
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer	
Date: , 2019	Date: October 15 , 2019	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT